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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2241 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 DECEMBER, 2021 

 

VACANCY IN AYUSH RESEARCH COUNCILS ANDINSTITUTIONS 

2241. SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

(a) whether a large number of posts are lying vacantin AYUSH Research Councils and 

Institutions; 

(b) if so, the details of number and the time sincewhen these posts are lying vacant; 

(c) whether the Government is planning to fill up thePosts regularly; and 

(d) if so, details thereof? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 (DR. MAHENDRABHAI MUNJAPARA) 

(DNDRABHAI MUNJAPARA) 

(a) &(b):The details of posts lying vacant in AYUSH Research Councils and Institutes are in 

Annexure-I. 

 

      (c) &(d): The respective Research Councils and Institutes initiated the process of recruitment 

as per the Recruitment Rules. Details are given in remarks column of Annexure-I. 
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ANNEXURE-I 

VACANCY POSITION IN RESEARCH COUNCILS/NATIONAL INSTITUTES UNDER 

THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

December, 2021 

Sl 

No, 

ORGANIZATION Group A 

Vacant since 

Group B 

Vacant since 

Group C 

Vacant since 

Remarks 

RESEARCH COUNCILS 

1.  Central Council for 

Research in 

Ayurvedic Sciences 

(CCRAS), New 

Delhi 

73 

2006-2021 

97 

2006-2021 

936 

2006-2021 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

2.  Central Council for 

Research in 

Homoeopathy 

(CCRH), New 

Delhi 

21 

2019 

37 

2018 

43 

2019 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

3.  Central Council for 

Research in Siddha 

(CCRS), Chennai 

06 

2019-20 

03 

2020 

10 

2019 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

4.  Central Council for 

Research in Unani 

Medicine 

(CCRUM), New 

Delhi 

85 

2010-2021 

76 

2010-2021 

162 

2010-2021 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

5.  Central Council for 

Research in Yoga 

& Naturopathy 

(CCRYN). New 

Delhi 

 

05 

2016-2021 

01 

2018 

05 

2016-2021 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

NATIONAL INSTITUTES 

6.  National Institute of 

Siddha (NIS), 

Chennai 

 

06 

2012-2019 

03 

2021 

01 

2018 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

7.  Morarji Desai 

National Institute of 

Yoga (MDNIY), 

New Delhi 

 

11 

2016-2021 

03 

2021 

 

14 

2016-2021 

 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

8.  National Institute of 

Sowa-Rigpa 

0 0 01 

2017 

Action 

initiated as per 
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(NISR), Leh  Recruitment 

Rules. 

9.  National Institute of 

Unani Medicine 

(NIUM), Bengaluru 

15 

Last 3 years 

19 

Last 3 years 

20 

Last 3 years 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

10.  National Institute of 

Naturopathy (NIN), 

Pune 

 

0 0 

 

01 

September 

2020 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

11.  National Institute of 

Homeopathy 

(NIH), Kolkata 

 

44 

39 posts for 

more than 2 

years 

22 

15 posts for 

more than 2 

years 

 

90 

63 posts for 

more than 2 

years 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

12.  Rashtriya Ayurveda 

Vidyapeeth (RAV), 

New Delhi 

0 0 

 

01 

2020  

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

13.  National Institute 

Of Ayurveda 

(NIA), Jaipur 

18 

2009-2017           

0 0 Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

14.  North Eastern 

Institute of 

Ayurveda & Folk 

Medicine Research 

(NEIAFMR), 

Pasighat 

03 

2016 

02 

2017-2020 

10 

2016-2019 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

15.  North Eastern 

Institute of 

Ayurveda & 

Homoeopathy 

(NEIAH), Shillong 

52 

2015 

03 

2015 

01 

2015 

 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

16.  Institute of 

Teaching & 

Research in 

Ayurveda (ITRA), 

Jam Nagar 

37 

 

34 188 Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 

17.  All India Institute 

of Ayurveda 

(AIIA), New Delhi  

05 

2018-2021 

33 

2018-2021 

 

07 

2018-2021 

Action 

initiated as per 

Recruitment 

Rules. 
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